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EXISTING LEGEND

Sewen e ZONING LEGEND
® SEWER MANHOLE ZONING DISTRICT: RA — RESIDENCE A
v WATER LINE
REQUIRED EXISTING
G GAS LINE
oY UTILITY POLE MIN. AREA 10,000 S.F 5,650 S.F.
93 GAS VALVE MIN. YARD FRONT * 15' 14.2'
E OVERHEAD ELECTRIC SERVICE SIDE (RIGHT) B8 28.7"
4 WATER VARE |, o LOT 14 LOT 13 LOT 12 LOT 11 SIDE (LEFT) g 12"
=] CATCH BASIN REAR 20 56.6"
+—O—————— FENCE
MAX. LOT COVERAGE 50% 20.9% +
CONTOUR LINE (MJR)
= ORTOUR L MIN. LANDSCAPE 25% 36.1% +
X SPOT GRADE MIN. FRONTAGE 50' 42'+
® DRAIN MANHOLE MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT 35° 31.44"%
= HIDRANT MAX. STORIES 2.5 25
G [
* = 5. Front yord: If the averoge front yard depth of two (2) or more existing buildings
on eoch side of a Iot within one hundred (100) feet and within the district and same
bleck, uninterrupted by an intersection, is less than the required front yard, the average
—— of such existing front yord depths may be the required front yord depth for buildings of
WO00 E:%ﬂugs three (3) stories or less, but in no case may the front yord depth be less than ten
r:mﬁ G (10) feet.
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i 1. INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF A FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED
CONCRETE——4 BN X BY PETER NOLAN & ASSOCIATES LLC AS OF 9-27-2017.
RETAINING
WL 2. DEED REFERENCE BOOK 21451 PAGE 547,
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ZONING DIMENSIONAL TABLE:

2.0/ DU W/ 3+ BEDROOMS

EXISTING REQ. PROPOSED REQ.
Unit 1: 5 Bedrooms Unit 1 - 2 Spaces

=2 Spaces Required Unit 2 - 2 Spaces
Total - 4 Spaces

ALLOWED / REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED COMPLIANCE
ZONE RA
USE Res- 1 & 2 Family Res- Single Family Res- 2 Family COMPLIES
MIN LOT SIZE 10,000 S.F. 5,650 +/- S.F. 5,650 +/- S.F. PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
MIN LOT PER DWELLING 1-9 DU= 2,250 S.F./ DU 1DU= 5,650 S.F./DU |2DU=2825S.F/DU |COMPLIES
MAX GROUND COVERAGE 50% /2,825 S.F. 26% /1,448 S.F. 36% /2,023 SF. COMPLIES
LANDSCAPE AREA 25% /1413 SF, 40% / 2,260 S.F. 30% /1,751 S.F. COMPLIES
MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) 0.75/4,237 S.F. 0.39/2,229 SF. 0.64 /3,641 S.F. COMPLIES
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 21/2STI 35 21/2ST/28-6"+~ |21/28T/33-91/2" |COMPLIES
MIN. YARD SETBACKS
FRONT 150" 8-21/2" +/- 2 12" +/- PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
LEFT SIDE 8-0" SUM 170" 289 1/2* +/- 189 1/2" +/- COMPLIES
RIGHT SIDE 8-0" SUM 170" 12" +/- 182" 4= PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
REAR 20-0" 46-10" +/- 46-10" +- COMPLIES
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
MIN. YARD SETBACKS
FRONT 1-0" 90'-0 1/2" +/- 889 1/2" +/- COMPLIES
LEFT SIDE 3-0" 32" 4/ 32" +/- COMPLIES
RIGHT SIDE 3-0" 286" +- 25'-8" +- COMPLIES
REAR 3-0" 5-0 172" +/- 510 1/2" +/- COMPLIES
MIN FRONTAGE 50' 50" 50 COMPLIES
PERVIOUS AREA, MIN % OF LOT | 354, /1,978 SF. 40% /2,260 S.F. 39% /2,223 S.F. COMPLIES
PARKING REQUIREMENTS 1.5/ DU W/ 1 OR 2 BEDROOMS 2 SPACES 4 SPACES COMPLIES

Section 4.4. - Nonconforming Structures
4.4.1. Alteration. Reconstruction, Extension, or Structural Change to a Nonconforming Structure.

Note— § 4.4.1 was retitled by Ordinance 1991-1 on January 10, 1991,

As provided in M.G.L. c.40A, § 6, as amended, the alteration, reconstruction, extension or structural change to a nonconforming single or two-family residential structure
shall not be considered an increase in the nonconfarming nature of the structure and shall be

or the Zoning Administrator under the following circumstances:

(i)Alteration, reconstruction, extension, or structural change to a ane- or two-family structure that complies with the dimensional requirements of the zoning ordinance in
effect at the time of the application, but is located on a lot with insufficient area, and provided any such alteration, reconstruction, extension or structural change remains
in compliance with all current dimensional requirements and does not increase the Gross Floor Area (GFA) of the dwelling by more than twenty-five percent (25%). For
the purposes of this definition all percentages of increase shall be cumulative and calcul

(ii)Alteration, reconstruction, extension or structural

ordinance.

d from square ft

permitted as a matter of right upon a determination by the building inspector

existing on the effective date of this ordinance.

change to a nonconforming one- or two-family structure not affecting the nonconforming aspect of the one- or two-
family structure and where the alteration, reconstruction, extension, or structural change will comply with all current dimensional requirements of the Zoning ordinance,
and provided any such alteration, reconstruction, extension or structural change does not increase the Gross Floor Area of th
(25%). For the purposes of this definition all percentages of increase shall be cumulative and calculated from square footage:

e dwelling by more than twenty-five percent
s existing on the effective date of this

Lawfully existing one- and two-family dwellings which are used only as residences, which are nonconforming with respect to dimensional requirements, may be
enlarged, expanded, renovated, or altered by special permit granted by the SPGA in accordance with the procedures of Article 5, when any such enlargement,

extension, renovation or alteration increases the nonconforming nature of the structure or the Gross Floor Area of the dwelling is increased by more than twenty-five
percent (25%). For the purposes of this definition all percentages of increase shall be cumulative and calculated from square footages existing on the effective date of this

ordinance. The SPGA, as a condition of granling a special permit under this Section must find that such extension, enlargement, renovation or alteration is not
substantially more detrimental to the neighborhood than the existing nonconforming structure.
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